FRANKLIN REGIONAL RETIREMENT SYSTEM

SCHEDULE OF PENSION AMOUNTS BY EMPLOYER

As of and for the year ended December 31, 2018

(Continued)

Beginning Net Pension Liability, 12/31/17
Ending Net Pension Liability, 12/31/18

Total Deferred Outflows of Resources:
Differences Between Expected and Actual Experience
Earnings on Pension Plan Investments
Change of Assumptions
Contributions and Proportionate Share of Contributions

Total Deferred Outflows of Resources

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources:
Differences Between Expected and Actual Experience
Contributions and Proportionate Share of Contributions

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources

Employer Pension Expense:
Proportionate Share of Plan Pension Expense
Contributions and Proportionate Share of Contributions

Total Employer Pension Expense

Covered Payroll:

Sensitivity of the Net Pension Liability to changes
in the discount rate:
Current discount rate: 7.75%
1% decrease in the discount rate: 6.75%
1% increase in the discount rate: 8.75%

Deferred Outflows of Resources and Deferred Inflows
of Resources, to be recognized in Pension Expense:
FY 2020
FY 2021
FY 2022
FY 2023

Total

$ 981,904   $ 854,420   $ 296,612   $ 1,283,839   $ 88,538   $ 212,493
$ 1,295,674 $ 1,141,983 $ 392,551   $ 1,754,597   $ 113,006   $ 279,545

$ 22,926   $ 20,207   $ 6,946   $ 31,047   $ 2,000   $ 4,946
188,129   165,813   56,998   254,764   16,408   40,589
43,213   38,087   13,092   58,519   3,769   9,323
12,154   8,486   3,397   29,523   2,804   5,532

$ 266,422 $ 232,593 $ 80,433 $ 373,853 $ 24,981 $ 60,390

$ 1,048   $ 924   $ 318   $ 1,419   $ 91   $ 226
12,633   2,457   4,542   3,385   3,355   9,357

$ 13,681 $ 3,381 $ 4,860 $ 4,804 $ 3,446 $ 9,583

$ 224,808   $ 198,142   $ 68,110   $ 304,434   $ 19,607   $ 48,503
13,088   10,472   (1,544)   17,121   329   3,865

$ 237,896 $ 208,614 $ 66,566 $ 321,555 $ 19,936 $ 52,368

608,781   580,390   200,686   892,959   57,116   143,091

1,295,674 1,141,983 392,551   1,754,597   113,006   279,545
1,761,968 1,552,966 533,824   2,386,052   153,675   380,149

900,901   794,037   272,946   1,219,997   78,575   194,372

$ 106,553   $ 94,179   $ 29,038   $ 146,681   $ 8,872   $ 23,036
47,482   44,510   15,769   73,655   4,514   7,913
31,847   30,449   10,418   53,402   2,619   5,501
66,859   60,074   20,348   95,311   5,530   14,357

$ 252,741   $ 229,212   $ 75,573   $ 369,049   $ 21,535   $ 50,807

(Continued)

Rowe Shelburne District Shutesbury District District
Town of Town of Fire Town of Fire Supply

Falls Deerfield Water
South Deerfield

South
Shelburne

32

FRANKLIN REGIONAL RETIREMENT SYSTEM

SCHEDULE OF PENSION AMOUNTS BY EMPLOYER

As of and for the year ended December 31, 2018

(Continued)

Beginning Net Pension Liability, 12/31/17
Ending Net Pension Liability, 12/31/18

Total Deferred Outflows of Resources:
Differences Between Expected and Actual Experience
Earnings on Pension Plan Investments
Change of Assumptions
Contributions and Proportionate Share of Contributions

Total Deferred Outflows of Resources

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources:
Differences Between Expected and Actual Experience
Contributions and Proportionate Share of Contributions

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources

Employer Pension Expense:
Proportionate Share of Plan Pension Expense
Contributions and Proportionate Share of Contributions